29
ICT-/FCT Test Probe
All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
IC
T
 /
  F

(.035)
A
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Special
Designation
(„C“, „E“,
„L“)
K  S  –  1  0  0   3  0   G
1  0  0G  K  S 3      0  7 1  5  0 A  3  0 0  0
Test Probe with total Length 35,4 mm (1.394):
Receptacles:
Test Probe with total Length 33,4 mm (1.315):
Test Probe with total Length 38,4 mm (1.512):
1  0  0G  K  S 2      9  1 0  9  0 A L2  0 0  0
1  0  0G  K  S 3      0  6 1  3  0 A E1  5 0  0
K  S  –  1  0  0   4  7   G
Note to GKS-100 with Tip Style 93:
- Installation Height with KS-100 30/47:   21,0 mm (.827)
- Installation Height with KS-100 47 93:   16,0 mm (.630)
It is recommended to use Tip Style "93" in combination
with the Test Probe series "GKS-100 ... E"
Note:
Receptacles with square-post length 13 mm (.512) and
18 mm (.709) are ordered with the Designation "-13"
resp. "-18"
Example: KS-100 47 G 12-13 (-18)
	       KS-100 47-13 (-18)
KS-100 47 05
KS-100 47 25
KS-100 47 40
KS-100 47
KS-100 30
0,2
2,5
5,5
5,5
36,8
36,8
36,8
32
4
37,9
9,3
Ø1,67 Ø1,8
Ø1,67 Ø1,8
KS-100 47 93* 0,2
37,9
(.071)(.066)